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Approximate cost of the Graduate School Master’s programs — 2025-2027

Study fees - MBA programme
Enrolment fee/Student Body/Student union
Rent for accommodation
Health insurance
Miscellaneous expenses***
Transport ticket (optional)
Events prepayment (compulsory)
Excursions (optional)
Total costs

Study fees - M.Eng. / DDM & ASM programme?*
Enrolment fee/Student Body/Student union
Rent for accommodation
Health insurance
Miscellaneous expenses***
Transport ticket (optional)
Events prepayment (compulsory)
Excursions (optional)
Total costs

Euro per

year
3500
372
4560
1740
5400
696
20
125

16413

3000
372
4560
1740
5400
696
20
125

15913

*M. Eng. students from EU countries do not pay study fees.

breakdown
1750 per sem. due July 2025, Jan & July 2026

186 per sem. (subject to change) as above
380 per month approx. (subject to change)
145 per month approx. (subject to change)
450 per month approx.

58 per month approx.

20 single payment due Sept
125 single payment due Sept

1500 per sem. due July 2025, Jan & July 2026
186 per sem. (subject to change) as above
380 per month approx. (subject to change)
145 per month approx. (subject to change)
450 per month approx.

58 per month approx.
20 single payment due Sept
125 single payment due Sept

*** Miscellaneous expenses - minimum, day-to-day living costs such as clothes, food, learning material,

toiletries, entertainment etc.

The Student union subsidise the cost of the following:

Student cafeteria, accommodation, childcare, loans and insurance, legal advice, psychological counselling,

social counselling & funding.

Information about “blocked bank account” — Sperrkonto (for visa purposes)
On order to get a Visa, International Students must open a ,,Sperrkonto” (blocked account) before the visa

can be issued.

Normally 11,904 € (992 € x 12months) must be deposited into this account.

However, the local immigration office insist on proof of your financial security for the whole of the study
period (18 months) which means you will have to deposit another 5,952 € before they will consider a visa
extension/residence permit until the end of the study period.
This means we highly recommend that you deposit 17,856 € at the outset!
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