

Approximate cost of the Graduate School Master's programs - 2025-2027

	Euro per	
	year	breakdown
Study fees - MBA programme	3500	1750 per sem. due July 2025, Jan & July 2026
Enrolment fee/Student Body/Student union	372	186 per sem. (subject to change) as above
Rent for accommodation	4560	380 per month approx. (subject to change)
Health insurance	1740	145 per month approx. (subject to change)
Miscellaneous expenses***	5400	450 per month approx.
Transport ticket (optional)	696	58 per month approx.
Events prepayment (compulsory)	20	20 single payment due Sept
Excursions (optional)	125	125 single payment due Sept
Total costs	16413	
Study fees - M.Eng. / DDM & ASM programme*	3000	1500 per sem. due July 2025, Jan & July 2026
Enrolment fee/Student Body/Student union	372	186 per sem. (subject to change) as above
Rent for accommodation	4560	380 per month approx. (subject to change)
Health insurance	1740	145 per month approx. (subject to change)
Miscellaneous expenses***	5400	450 per month approx.
Transport ticket (optional)	696	58 per month approx.
Events prepayment (compulsory)	20	20 single payment due Sept
Excursions (optional)	125	125 single payment due Sept
Total costs	15913	

^{*}M. Eng. students from EU countries do not pay study fees.

The Student union subsidise the cost of the following:

Student cafeteria, accommodation, childcare, loans and insurance, legal advice, psychological counselling, social counselling & funding.

Information about "blocked bank account" - Sperrkonto (for visa purposes)

On order to get a Visa, International Students must open a "Sperrkonto" (blocked account) before the visa can be issued.

Normally 11,904 € (992 € x 12months) must be deposited into this account.

However, the local immigration office insist on proof of your financial security for the whole of the study period (18 months) which means you will have to deposit another 5,952 € before they will consider a visa extension/residence permit until the end of the study period.

This means we highly recommend that you deposit 17,856 € at the outset!

^{***} Miscellaneous expenses - minimum, day-to-day living costs such as clothes, food, learning material, toiletries, entertainment etc.